

City of Margate

5790 Margate Boulevard Margate, FL 33063 954-972-6454 www.margatefl.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	ID 2017-329	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	5/2/2017			In control:	Community Redevelopmen	t Agency
On agenda:	5/10/2017			Final action:		
Title:	AMENDING R CONTRACTU IN THE ABSE DESIGNEE IN VAZQUEZ; PF	ESOLUTION RAL EXECUNCE OF I THE ABSE ROVIDING F	N NO JTIVE NCE OR A	O. 522 AND DESI E DIRECTOR OF OF BOTH	ENT DATE FOR THE DESIG	, AS THE ZQUEZ, AS DESIGNEE IE CITY MANAGER AS AND KIMBERLY
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:				OUND - MEMO 4 INFORMATION	.12.2017, 3. BACKGROUND - RESUME	INFORMATION -
Data	Vor Action Du		·	A at	on	Popult

TO: Chair and Members of the Board

FROM: Kim Vazquez, Interim Executive Director

DATE: May 10, 2017

A RESOLUTION OF THE MARGATE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY ("MCRA"), AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 522 AND DESIGNATING ________, AS THE CONTRACTURAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE MCRA, KIMBERLY VAZQUEZ, AS DESIGNEE IN THE ABSENCE OF _______, AND THE MARGATE CITY MANAGER AS DESIGNEE IN THE ABSENCE OF BOTH ______ AND KIMBERLY VAZQUEZ; PROVIDING FOR A COMMENCEMENT DATE FOR THE DESIGNATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BACKGROUND: Pursuant to the MCRA Bylaws, "The MCRA Board shall designate an Executive Director of the MCRA to administer its business and operations."

As the Board was notified at the prior two CRA Board meetings, the MCRA's contracted administrator (Redevelopment Management Associates-RMA) is seeking the Board's direction to replace the outgoing Director, and has hired a qualified candidate to serve in that capacity.

Under the Master Consultant and Management Agreement with RMA, the MCRA Executive Director and staff are supported by the depth, collective knowledge, experience and expertise of RMA including its principals.

At its last meeting, the MCRA appointed an Interim Executive Director. Instead of the Interim Executive Director, the attached resolution appoints a professional of the Board's choosing as Executive Director, in their absence Ms. Kim

File #: ID 2017-329, Version: 1

Vazquez, and in her absence the City Manager.

RECOMMENDATION: Seek Board direction regarding appointment of an Executive Director. Resolution attached if action desired.

FISCAL IMPACT: Funding is allocated in 140-0510-512-31 75 - CRA Management Services; MCRA staff compensation, which is governed by MCRA's services agreement with RMA, remains unchanged. That 5-year agreement, reached in 2015, provides for professional management staffing services including an Executive Director.

CONTACT PERSON: Kim Vazquez, Interim Executive Director